

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 100 17210 TMS / Order No.: 70012523

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

certifies that the organization

uvex

UVEX SAFETY GROUP GmbH & Co. KG

Würzburger Str. 181-189 90766 Fürth Germany

for the scope

Training and Consulting for Occupational Safety. Basic und technology development. Development, Production, Sales and Logistics of Personal Protective Equipment

including the sites see enclosure

has established and applies a Quality Management System.

An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

DIN EN ISO 9001:2015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from 2024-07-15 until 2027-07-10.

Previous certificate valid until 2024-07-10.

RAN Del

Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2024-07-16

Page 1 of 2









ENCLOSURE OF CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 100 17210 TMS / Order No.: 70012523

certificate holder:

UVEX SAFETY GROUP GmbH & Co. KG Würzburger Str. 181-189, 90766 Fürth, Germany

at the sites	scope
UVEX SAFETY GROUP GmbH & Co. KG Würzburger Str. 181-189 90766 Fürth Germany	Central management, control and coordination of the UVEX SAFETY GROUP. Training and Consulting for Occupational Safety. Basic and technology development.
UVEX SAFETY Textiles GmbH Robert-Schumann-Str. 33 08236 Ellefeld Germany	Development, Production and Distribution of Workwear and Protective Workwear
uvex Cagi S.r.I. Via della Repubblica 22 12073 Ceva (CN) Italy	Production of Protective Footwear
UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH Würzburger Str. 181-189 90766 Fürth Germany	Development, Production and Sales of Personal Protective Equipment and Adaption and production of individually customized changes to safety shoes (foot orthotics/ elevation)
LASERVISION GmbH & Co. KG Würzburger Straße 152 90766 Fürth Germany	Development, Production and Sales of Laser protection products, in particular laser safety glasses as personal protective equipment, as well as laser protection windows and large-area laser protection
UVEX HECKEL s.a.s 44, Rue d`Engwiller 67350 La Walck France	Sales and Logistics of safety and occupational footwear under Heckel brand. Sales and logistics of personal protective equipment under uvex brand.
UVEX SAFETY Gloves GmbH & Co. KG Elso-Klöver-Straße 6 21337 Lüneburg Germany	Development, Production and Logistics of Protective Gloves
UVEX SAFETY Logistics GmbH Am Falbenholzweg 5 91126 Schwabach Germany	Receiving, storage, order picking, packaging, dispatch of personal protective equipment



Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2024-07-16





(DAkkS

Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-14143-01-00